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Kentucky River Mine Rescue Contest

Hazard, KY
June 17-19, 2014

Mine Rescue Competition Final Results

SE KY Mine Rescue Team
Mine Rescue Services

Fred Shannon
Hulen, KY

3 63:
1.

57

63: 1118

0

5

0

0

0

1

0

0
6

Maxxim Shared Services
Alpha Natural Resources

Travis Mullins
Wise, VA

16 54:
2.

36

68: 251

0

5

0

2

0

0

0

0
7

Viper Blue
Arch Coal

Scott Cherry
Williamsville, IL

4 73:
3.

02

83: 5612

1

0

2

2

3

1

0

0
9

Pinnacle White
Cliffs Natural Resources

Nick Colucci
Pineville, WV

17 55:
4.

27

62: 0210

0

4

2

0

1

2

0

0
9

South West Regional
Alpha Natural Resources

Paul Adkins
Sidney, KY

20 70:
5.

49

77: 175

0

4

4

0

1

1

0

0
10

Blue Team
James River Coal Company

Jeff Roberts
Lexington, KY

15 87:
6.

39

74: 459

0

8

0

2

0

1

0

0
11

JWR Blue Creek Team
Walter Energy

Ricky Lewis
Brookwood, AL

13 65:
7.

00

56: 172

5

1

2

2

3

2

0

0
15

Lone Mountain Team
Arch Coal - Lone Mountain Processi

Mike Bennett
ST. Charles, VA

19 78:
8.

58

78: 364

15

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
15

CRCC Blue
Cumberland River Coal

Michael Johnson
Appalachia, VA

21 59:
9.

55

54: 1121

0

6

4

4

1

1

0

0
16

Shoal Creek - Red Team
Drummond Company

David Crowe
Jasper, AL

9 57:
10.

47

86: 2711

5

8

2

4

4

2

0

0
25

Blue Team
TECO Coal Corp.

Daniel Campbell
Corbin, KY

2 57:
11.

15

62: 5320

15

6

10

6

2

1

0

0
40

Excel Mine Rescue
Excel Mining

Roger Thacker
Pikeville, KY

12 79:
12.

46

74: 203

17

15

2

0

3

4

0

0
41

Red Team
Redhawk Mining, LLC

William Sloan
Prestonburg, KY

1 96:
13.

56

96: 4019

23

22

8

4

0

2

0

3
62

Leer Mine White Team
Arch Coal, Leer Mine

Josh Leichliter
Grafton, WV

18 92:
14.

52

92: 267

36

23

10

8

4

1

0

0
82

Sentinel Mine "Blue Team"
Arch Coal Sentinel Complex

Ronald Bodkins
Philippi, WV

14 84:
15.

34

84: 478

39

16

6

16

3

0

0

4
84
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Kentucky River Mine Rescue Contest

Hazard, KY
June 17-19, 2014

Mine Rescue Competition Final Results

Blue
State of Alabama

James Gardner
Sumiton, AL

10 68:
16.

51

72: 3715

47

12

12

8

3

2

0

0
84

Green
State of Alabama

Eric Edge
Sumiton, AL

7 103:
17.

30

88: 4714

57

10

0

4

4

4

5

3
87

Shoal Creek-Black Team
Drummond Company

Nathan Diffley
Jasper, AL

6 80:
18.

57

56: 5416

34

73

0

6

1

1

0

0
100+

Blue Team
Booth Energy

Jesse Reed
ABC, KY

11 105:
19.

00

87: 236

100+

32

24

24

0

1

15

5
100+
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Kentucky River Mine Rescue Contest
Hazard, KY

June 17-19, 2014

First Aid Competition Results

Over
time

Written
Exam

22 0

Drummond Company

Shoal Creek - Red Team

Jasper, AL

1. Erik Piper

3
26 20:00

116 0

Alpha Natural Resources

South West Regional

Sidney, KY

2. Jimmy Stanley

8
44 23:50

1514 0

Mine Rescue Services

SE KY Mine Rescue Team

Hulen, KY

3. Ernie Miller

4
31 56:10

1717 0

Walter Energy

JWR Blue Creek Team

Brookwood, AL

4. Joe Tingle

5
21 14:00

1818 0

TECO Coal Corp

Grey Team

Corbin, KY

5. Bennie Akers

9
23 14:00

2626 0

Arch Coal - Lone Mountain Processing In

Lone Mountain Team

ST. Charles, VA

6. Jimmy Rouse

6
24 33:00

3128 0

TECO Coal Corp.

Blue Team

Corbin, KY

7. Daniel Campbell

1
36 44:30

29 46Average Working Time: :



Rank MR
Company Name/
Team Name

Grand
Total

Combination Competition Final Results
(2 Day Mine Rescue)

FA

Kentucky River Mine Rescue Contest
Hazard, KY

June 17-19, 2014

Working
Order

TotalsMR Captain/
FA Captain

216 15
3

4

Mine Rescue Services

SE KY Mine Rescue Team1.

Fred Shannon

Ernie Miller

Hulen, KY

18

2110 11
20

8

Alpha Natural Resources

South West Regional2.

Paul Adkins

Jimmy Stanley

Sidney, KY

5

2725 2
9

3

Drummond Company

Shoal Creek - Red Team3.

David Crowe

Erik Piper

Jasper, AL

11

3215 17
13

5

Walter Energy

JWR Blue Creek Team4.

Ricky Lewis

Joe Tingle

Brookwood, AL

2

4115 26
19

6

Arch Coal - Lone Mountain Processing Inc.

Lone Mountain Team5.

Mike Bennett

Jimmy Rouse

ST. Charles, VA

4

7140 31
2

1

TECO Coal Corp.

Blue Team6.

Daniel Campbell

Daniel Campbell

Corbin, KY

20
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Kentucky River Mine Rescue Contest
Hazard, KY

June 17-19, 2014

Bench BG4 Competition Final Results

0 213

Nathan DiffleyDrummond Company

Shoal Creek-Black Team

Jasper, AL

1. 216 35:

10 110

Jonah CaudillAlpha Natural Resources

South West Regional

Sidney, KY

2. 1118 13:

10 19

James GarderState of Alabama

Green

Sumiton, AL

3. 1123 55:

10 14

David GillespieDrummond Company

Shoal Creek - Red Team

Jasper, AL

4. 1126 46:

11 03

Steve CannonState of Alabama

Blue

Sumiton, AL

5. 1122 26:

11 16

Scot JordanDrummond Company

Shoal Creek-Black Team

Jasper, AL

6. 1217 03:

20 05

Clinton CraddockAlpha Natural Resources

South West Regional

Sidney, KY

7. 2015 37:

20 115

Scott MaggardCumberland River Coal

CRCC Blue

Appalachia, VA

8. 2121 22:

20 18

Steve BarnesWalter Energy

JWR Blue Creek Team

Brookwood, AL

9. 2122 54:

20 114

Michale JohnsonCumberland River Coal

CRCC Blue

Appalachia, VA

10. 2125 39:

48 21

David JacksonCliffs Natural Resources

Pinnacle White

Pineville, WV

11. 5030 00:

90 711

Tracy OrrinCliffs Natural Resources

Pinnacle White

Pineville, WV

12. 9730 00:
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Kentucky River Mine Rescue Contest
Hazard, KY

June 17-19, 2014

Bench Biopak 240R Competition Final Results

10 112

Barry RoweArch Coal

Viper Blue

Williamsville, IL

1. 1123 00:

9 59

Matt RaderArch Coal Sentinel Complex

Sentinel Mine "Blue Team"

Philippi, WV

2. 1430 00:

20 01

David McGuireRedhawk Mining, LLC

Red Team

Prestonburg, KY

3. 2025 58:

34 52

Brandon SansonArch Coal

Viper Blue

Williamsville, IL

4. 3928 34:

40 24

Derrick BodkinsArch Coal Sentinel Complex

Sentinel Mine "Blue Team"

Philippi, WV

5. 4221 31:

57 38

Michael PenningtonMine Rescue Services

SE KY Mine Rescue Team

Hulen, KY

6. 6030 00:

56 95

Cheston WeeseArch Coal, Leer Mine

Leer Mine White Team

Grafton, WV

7. 6528 44:

68 77

Chris MercureArch Coal, Leer Mine

Leer Mine White Team

Grafton, WV

8. 7524 49:

73 1313

Brian LandiasArch Coal, Leer Mine

Leer Mine White Team

Grafton, WV

9. 8629 20:

76 143

Zack SalyersBooth Energy

Blue Team

ABC, KY

10. 9030 00:
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Kentucky River Mine Rescue Contest
Hazard, KY

June 17-19, 2014

Preshift Competition Final Results

1

Ben MorganWalter Energy

JWR Blue Creek Team

Brookwood, AL

1. 19 59: 0000

3

Vernon WhiteRedhawk Mining, LLC

Red Team

Prestonburg, KY

2. 23 38: 0000

21

Roger ThackerExcel Mining

Excel Mine Rescue

Pikeville, KY

3. 21 25: 1100

16

Marshall SizemoreTECO Coal Corp.

Blue Team

Corbin, KY

4. 21 56: 1100

28

Chris IssaacCumberland River Coal

CRCC Blue

Appalachia, VA

5. 24 50: 2200

23

David CroweDrummond Company

Shoal Creek - Red Team

Jasper, AL

6. 17 27: 3120

15

Kevin YearyAlpha Natural Resources

Maxxim Shared Services

Wise, VA

7. 21 45: 3120

2

Mike PlumleyAlpha Natural Resources

South West Regional

Sidney, KY

8. 23 37: 4130

10

John RutherfordArch Coal - Lone Mountain Processing Inc.

Lone Mountain Team

ST. Charles, VA

9. 18 29: 5140

4

Darrell PiperDrummond Company

Shoal Creek - Red Team

Jasper, AL

10. 21 05: 5140

24

Michael MooreExcel Mining

Excel Mine Rescue

Pikeville, KY

11. 17 14: 7124

14

Joe TingleWalter Energy

JWR Blue Creek Team

Brookwood, AL

12. 21 46: 8224

5

Dusty MaxwellArch Coal, Leer Mine

Leer Mine White Team

Grafton, WV

13. 25 29: 12336

17

Charlie WrightBooth Energy

Blue Team

ABC, KY

14. 23 03: 151410
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Kentucky River Mine Rescue Contest
Hazard, KY

June 17-19, 2014

Preshift Competition Final Results

20

Jesse ReedBooth Energy

Blue Team

ABC, KY

15. 24 09: 160610

25

Shon SublettArch Coal Sentinel Complex

Sentinel Mine "Blue Team"

Philippi, WV

16. 30 00: 161213

8

Mike AtkinsDrummond Company

Shoal Creek-Black Team

Jasper, AL

17. 19 05: 182124

9

James SaundersState of Alabama

Blue

Sumiton, AL

18. 30 00: 180018

22

Jimmy BonnerDrummond Company

Shoal Creek-Black Team

Jasper, AL

19. 21 25: 201613

7

Josh LeichliterArch Coal, Leer Mine

Leer Mine White Team

Grafton, WV

20. 30 00: 453240

26

Anthony ScottArch Coal, Leer Mine

Leer Mine White Team

Grafton, WV

21. 19 54: 612356

19

Mike MatlickArch Coal Sentinel Complex

Sentinel Mine "Blue Team"

Philippi, WV

22. 30 00: 6911850

11

William SloanRedhawk Mining, LLC

Red Team

Prestonburg, KY

23. 21 08: 753270

13

Brad JohnsonBooth Energy

Blue Team

ABC, KY

24. 19 44: 922075+
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